1. EREEARRA
BiERE SHEDMT S
B £ 26 R DU 2B Ryfite » ERissa B SERMEEEE Tl E iV SHER B SETE
= B/ EE G AT TR EE RS e 52 (5 Pl e ) B / R4S « AERE1% DL DICOMHRTSS
(= &R FEPEHY - $%M4 ROT Wik - PEIRIETIRE T » EFEREURHL - B
FHEEHNSE) JFRERITEH] -
i e 4 ZIMRY> cotsail3@vghtpe.gov.tw
AREREA BFE yhyangll@vghtpe.gov.tw
A L CT
= HEREEER DICOM
1 R RIFEE 2R EER
i Y EEEAE [ S 85 (JE:2013-2018)
ok E L 564
b ES 50
MRS 4710.1 GB
FETH ISD®-(Philips IntelliSpace Discovery)&i f
WSR-S
- . | NI
RELT= ClEShiEst+ A\ THE
_ [ JECAt:
A W=
= fmrtaEse A WSz
il [ 1At
FRiEREEN DICOM-(824%) ~ RTSS-(J5 1 [E758)
- HEERIERIEEHREZES N - (o ER: - B - SRR
RERR | g



mailto:cctsai13@vghtpe.gov.tw
mailto:yhyang11@vghtpe.gov.tw

R/ &G

FEAHI]: ENT00036 (59 5&%)

2. FEBIHEIE AR AR

ZHEMEE WA =8 RAIE S5 {50/t RE AR AR
EEC (0010,0010) . ENTO00036
Patient ID (0010,0020) ety 5f77bb2570821dd894fbd163db
S 36d975
ZN , :
i | Patient’s Birth Date (0010,0030) yyyyMMdd 19560101
Tt | Patient’s Sex (0010,0040) Sr F
Patient’s Age (0010,1010) B1Y 060Y
Study Date (0008,0020) yyyyMMDD 20160101
o, | Modality (0008,0060) S CT
% Manufacturer (0008,0070) L Philips
?‘ Series Description (0008,103E) N CM
i De-identification Method | (0012,0063) L AI199 ldcmdeid
Series Number (0020,0011) E 2
? Body Part Examined (0018,0015) & -
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ZE=(EHH imageStudy Y instanceUid - imageSeries HY instanceUid LA 5z Image Y soplnstanceUid

¥t E £ DICOM g2 5: (1 Study InstanceUID -

SerieslInstanceUID #1 SOPInstanceUID

¥ DICOMObject nfa
FileMetainformationGrouplLength n/a
FileMetalinformationVersion nja
MediaStorageSOPClassUID nja
MediaStorageSOPInstanceUID nja
TransferSyntaxUID n/a
ImplementationClassUID nja
ImplementationVersionName nja
DirectoryRecordType [ i B
SpecificCharacterSet L B
» ImageType O
SOPClassUID o>
SOPInstanceUID (7
StudylinstanceUID [ B3
SeriesinstanceUID (i B

140
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200
264
292
328
352
366
384
a1a
448

678
1742

0002,0000
0002,0001
0002,0002
0002,0003
0002,0010
0002,0012
0002,0013
0004,1430
0008,0005
0008,0008
0008,0016
0008,0018

0020,000d
0020,000e

UL
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ul
ul
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ul
SH
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cs
cs
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Ul

ul
Ul

133...KB
aB
28
268
568
208
288
168
68
08
228
268
s68

568
568

200

256

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4 [ MRImageStorage ]
1.2.276.0.7230010.3.1.4.4012426055.16304.1586297702.582
1.2.840.10008.1.2.1 [ LittleEndianExplicit ]
1.2.276.0.7230010.3.0.3.6.4

OFFIS_DCMTK_364

Image

ISO_IR 100

ORIGINAL\PRIMARY\OTHER

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4 [ MRImageStorage ]
1.2.276.0.7230010.3.1.4.4012426055.16304.1586297702.582

1.2.276.0.7230010.3.1.4.4012426055.16304.1586297699.513
1.2.276.0.7230010.3.1.4.4012426055.16304.1586297701.557
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Structure Set ROI Sequence
=il ROl Name Fofig k- Falat 2 47 - Al 47 A3 AR £ 2 ROI Number

StructureSetROISequence

(i B3

3006,0020 SQ

1\0\meningioma\MANUAL

Vitem nfa 1\0\meningioma\MANUAL
ROINumber 0> 6092 3006,0022 IS 2B 1
ReferencedFrameOfReferenceUID (i B 6102 3006,0024 ul 2B 0
ROIName 0> 6112 3006,0026 LO 08B meningioma
ROIGenerationAlgorithm o > 6130 3006,0036 CS 6B MANUAL

ROIContourSequence 0> 3006,0038  SQ 0,0112811.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4\1.2.276.0.7230010.3.1.4.4012.]

v item nfa 01012811.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.411.2.276.0.7230010.3.1.4.4012.

» ROIDisplayColor (i B 6164 3006,002a 1S 8B 0101128
» ContourSequence 0> 3006,0040  SQ 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.411.2.276.0.7230010.3.1.4.40124 26055...
ReferencedROINumber (i B3 64036 30086,0084 IS 2B 1
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1. Python - Pydicom:

https://pydicom.github.io/

2. C/C++ - Dcmtk,

https://dicom.offis.de/dcmtk.php.en

Matlab- dicom_tools:

https://github.com/mwageurts/dicom tools
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[ EERHE B R G s ILEHIET J7=(2 F. de-1D policy_v1.1.xIsx)
WAEREBTER I\ (HEEARTHE B S 2 i BRI %)
7 -
EFHAMEF = B (R EERTER - B2xHEA (Retain Longitudinal Temporal Information
Modified Dates Option)
B (RE% BRI (Retain Patient Characteristics Option)
B (RN (Retain Device Identity Option)
% 5-1 » FEEFERCHAIEE
ok 1R I R (37 2Z& e
SOP 0008,0018 | SOP Instance UID fr%a | 1.2.276.0.7230010.3.1.4. XXX
Common
0010,0010 | Patient’s Name 244 | ENT00036
00100020 | Patient’s ID B4 31;757bb2570821dd894fbd163db36d
0010,0021 Issuer Of Patient ID %k |-
58 | 0010,0030 | Patient’s Birth Date B | 19560101
(Patient) | 0010,0040 | Patient’s Sex ey | F
0010,1000 | Other Patient’s IDs M |-
0010,1001 | Other Patient Names M |-
0010,1010 | Patient’s Age 58 | 060Y
0010,21b0 | Additional Patient History M |-
0008,0020 | Study Date 1%?;[3 20161115->20160101
0008,0030 | Study Time R84 | 140536
0008.0050 | A ion Numb B 24ceec60c9cbbc5a533b7e320703eb
e ks : ccession Number X 11
(Study) | 0008,0090 | Referring Physicians Name B |-
0008, 1060 Name of Physicians Reading B | -
Study
0008,1070 | Operators Name 2 |-
0020,000D | Study Instance UID %z | 1.2.276.0.7230010.3.1.4. XXX
0008,0070 | Manufacturer {#8g | Philips
0008,0080 Institution Name M -
General | 0008,1010 | Station Name Bk |-
Equipment| 0008,1040 | Institutional Department Name | #[% | -
00081080 | Admitting Diagnoses B |-
Description
0008,1090 | Manufacturer Model Name BhR | -




nE i WA= & 2E&6E
0018,1000 Device Serial Number 2y |-
0020,000E | Series Instance UID Bz | 1.2.276.0.7230010.3.1.4. XXX
0032,000a | Study Status ID Bls |-
Imaging 0032,1032 | Requesting Physician % |-
Service | 0032,1033 | Requesting Service Bhr | -
Request | 0032 1060 Requested Procedure Mhx |
' Description
0038,0020 | Admitting Date %y |-
0040,0253 | Performed Procedure Step ID | #2[& | -
Performed Procedure Step 4
0040,0254 Description s
Performed Protocol Code 4
" 0040,0260 Sequence MR | -
- Referenced Performed 4
00081111 Procedure Step Sequence B -
Fi A & #IUID [Ee2
FirA H #A gﬂﬁg 20161115->20160101
P RLE T fiz (Private Tag) LS
= 5-2 - R EHE BRI
nE i W= E& 2E#6lE
SOP
0008,0018 | SOP Instance UID &% | 1.2.276.0.7230010.3.1.4. XXX
Common
0010,0010 | Patient’s Name 342, | ENT00036
., . 5f77bb2570821dd894fhd163db36
- 0010,0020 | Patient’s ID B4 4975
(Patient) | 0010,0030 | Patient’s Birth Date % | 19560101
0010,0040 | Patient’s Sex feg | F
0010,1010 | Patient’s Age HFeg | 060Y
0008,0020 | Study Date Eﬁﬁ 20161115-20160101
=i 0008,0030 | Study Time %4 | 140536
et 0008.0050 | Accession Number B 24ceec60c9chbc5a533b7e320703
(Study) ’ eb41
0008,0090 | Referring Physicians Name “kr |-
0008,1030 | Study Description R | -
0020,000D | Study Instance UID 8% | 1.2.276.0.7230010.3.1.4. XXX
B (¢ 2
E*(S%ﬁgu 0020,000E | Series Instance UID fBita | 1.2.276.0.7230010.3.1.4. XXX
General | 0008,1090 | Manufacturer Model Name =y | -
Equipment| 0018,1020 | Software Versions =8¢ |5.5.518.63
AIM PR
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